
AMSC N/A  FSC 5910 
DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A.  Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.  

 
INCH-POUND 

 MIL-PRF-55681/3E 
 10 October 2006        
 SUPERSEDING 
 MIL-PRF-55681/3D  
 3 July 1997 
 
 
 PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET 
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  specification and MIL-PRF-55681.                                                                          
 
 
 
 
 

Inches   mm 
  .010  0.25 
  .015  0.38 
  .020  0.51 
  .025  0.64 
  .080  2.03 
  .225  5.72 
  .250  6.35 

 
 

 
Dimensions 

 
L ±.020 

 
W ±.020 

 
T 

   
Min 

 
Max 

 
.225 

 
.250 

 
.020 

 
.080 

 
NOTES: 

1.  Dimensions are in inches. 
2.  Metric equivalents are given for information only. 
3.  Dimensions and tolerances are for bare chips.  For solder coated terminations, add .025 inch (0.64 mm) to the 

positive length tolerance and .015 inch (0.38 mm) to the positive width and thickness tolerances. 
 

 
FIGURE 1.  Dimensions and configuration. 
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REQUIREMENTS: 
 

Dimensions and configuration:  See figure 1. 
 

Capacitance value:  See table I. 
 

Capacitance tolerance:  J = ±5 percent, K = ±10 percent, M = ±20 percent.  See table I. 
 

Rated voltage:  See table I. 
 

Product level designator:  Non-established Reliability - C;  Established Reliability - M, P, R, S. 
 

Operating temperature range:  -55° C to +125° C. 
 

Marking:  In accordance with MIL-PRF-55681. 
 
 
 

TABLE I.  Capacitor characteristics. 
 

 
Part or Identifying 
Number (PIN)  1/ 

 

 
Capacitance 

(pF) 

 
Capacitance 

 tolerance 

 
Rated temperature 

 and voltage 
temperature limits 

 
Rated 

voltage 
(V dc) 

 
CDR06BP682B - - - 
CDR06BP822B - - - 
CDR06BP103B - - - 
CDR06BX394AK - - 
CDR06BX474A - - - 

 
       6,800 
       8,200 
      10,000 
    390,000 
    470,000 

 
J, K 
J, K 
J, K 
 K      

    K, M    

 
BP 
BP 
BP 
BX 
BX 

 
100 
100 
100 
  50 
  50 

 
1/  Complete PIN shall include additional symbols to indicate capacitance tolerance (where applicable), 

termination finish, and product level. 
 
Changes from previous issue.  The margins of this specification are marked with vertical lines to indicate where 
changes from the previous issue were made.  This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes 
no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations.  Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the 
requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to 
the last previous issue.   
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